FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

wasning	ion, D.C.	20549

OMB APPROVAL								
OMB Number:	3235-0287							
Estimated average b	urden							

0.5

hours per response:

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* <u>BAKER BROS. ADVISORS LP</u>					RIG/	AL P	icker or Trad HARMA		UTICALS,	(Check all a		Person(s) to Issuer 10% Owner			
(Last) (First) (Middle) 860 WASHINGTON STREET, 3RD FLOOR							nsaction (Mo	nth/Da	y/Year)	Offi bel	cer (give title ow)	Other (specify below)			
				4. If Ame	endmen	t, Date	of Original	Filed (N	Month/Day/Year)	6. Individual Line)	or Joint/Group	Filing (Check Applicable			
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10014								For X For	Form filed by One Reporting Person				
(City)	(State)	(Zip)		Rule	10b5	5-1(0) Trans	actio	n Indication	1					
				Che satis	ck this be sfy the af	ox to in firmativ	dicate that a t ve defense co	ransacti nditions	ion was made pursu of Rule 10b5-1(c). S	ant to a contract, ins see Instruction 10.	truction or writte	n plan that is intended to			
		Table I - Non-	Deriva	tive Se	curitie	s A	quired, [Dispo	sed of, or Be	neficially Ow	ned				
1. Title of Security	(Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deel Execution if any (Month/I		3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)			5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)			
					Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	(Instr. 4)				
Common Stock		11/13/2023			P		265	A	\$136.1805 ⁽¹⁾	153,878	I	See Footnotes ⁽²⁾⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾ (5)(6)(7)			
Common Stock		11/13/2023			P		3,144	A	\$136.1805(1)	1,404,228	I	See Footnotes ⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾⁽⁵⁾ (6)(7)(8)			
Common Stock		11/13/2023			P		311	A	\$136.9089 ⁽⁹⁾	154,189	I	See Footnotes ⁽²⁾⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾ (5)(6)(7)			
Common Stock		11/13/2023			P		3,693	A	\$136.9089 ⁽⁹⁾	1,407,921	I	See Footnotes ⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾⁽⁵⁾ (6)(7)(8)			
Common Stock		11/13/2023			P		390	A	\$137.6855(10)	154,579	I	See Footnotes ⁽²⁾⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾ (5)(6)(7)			
Common Stock		11/13/2023			P		4,631	A	\$137.6855(10)	1,412,552	I	See Footnotes ⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾⁽⁵⁾ (6)(7)(8)			
Common Stock		11/13/2023			P		427	A	\$140.9024(11)	155,006	I	See Footnotes ⁽²⁾⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾ (5)(6)(7)			
Common Stock		11/13/2023			P		5,072	A	\$140.9024(11)	1,417,624	I	See Footnotes ⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾⁽⁵⁾ (6)(7)(8)			
Common Stock		11/13/2023			P		910	A	\$141.445	155,916	I	See Footnotes ⁽²⁾⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾ (5)(6)(7)			
Common Stock		11/13/2023			P		10,790	A	\$141.445	1,428,414	I	See Footnotes ⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾⁽⁵⁾ (6)(7)(8)			
Common Stock		11/13/2023			P		109	A	\$142.8575(12)	156,025	I	See Footnotes ⁽²⁾⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾ (5)(6)(7)			
Common Stock		11/13/2023			P		1,291	A	\$142.8575(12)	1,429,705	I	See Footnotes ⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾⁽⁵⁾ (6)(7)(8)			
Common Stock		11/13/2023			P		537	A	\$145.4592(13)	156,562	I	See Footnotes ⁽²⁾⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾ (5)(6)(7)			
Common Stock		11/13/2023			P		6,369	A	\$145.4592 ⁽¹³⁾	1,436,074	I	See Footnotes ⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾⁽⁵⁾ (6)(7)(8)			
Common Stock		11/13/2023			P		252	A	\$145.9775(14)	156,814	I	See Footnotes ⁽²⁾⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾ (5)(6)(7)			
Common Stock		11/13/2023			P		2,994	A	\$145.9775(14)	1,439,068	I	See Footnotes ⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾⁽⁵⁾ (6)(7)(8)			
Common Stock		11/13/2023			P		2,228	A	\$146.2104(15)	159,042	I	See Footnotes ⁽²⁾⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾ (5)(6)(7)			
Common Stock		11/13/2023			P		26,426	A	\$146.2104 ⁽¹⁵⁾	1,465,494	I	See Footnotes ⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾⁽⁵⁾ (6)(7)(8)			
Common Stock		11/14/2023			P		299	A	\$154.5969(16)	159,341	I	See Footnotes ⁽²⁾⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾ (5)(6)(7)			
Common Stock		11/14/2023			P		3,542	A	\$154.5969 ⁽¹⁶⁾	1,469,036	I	See Footnotes ⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾⁽⁵⁾ (6)(7)(8)			

1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)		r. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)		Execut if any	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		action (Instr.			juired (A) or (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		5. Amo Securi Benefi Owned	cially 1	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
							Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price		Repor Transa		Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		
Common	Stock		11/1	4/2023			P		507	A	\$15	2.48	159,848		I	See Footnote (5)(6)(7)	es ⁽²⁾⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾
Common	Stock		11/1	4/2023			P		6,022	A	\$15	2.48	1,4	75,058	I	See Footnote (6)(7)(8)	es ⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾⁽⁵⁾
Common	Stock		11/1	4/2023			P		54	A	\$152.2129 ⁽¹⁷⁾		15	159,902		See Footnotes ⁽²⁾⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾ (5)(6)(7)	
Common	Stock		11/1	4/2023			P		646	A	\$152.2	2129 ⁽¹⁷⁾	1,4	75,704	I	See Footnote (6)(7)(8)	es ⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾⁽⁵⁾
Common	Stock		11/1	4/2023			P		242	A	\$153.2	2523 ⁽¹⁸⁾	16	0,144	I	See Footnot	es ⁽²⁾⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾
Common	Stock		11/1	4/2023			P		2,877	A	\$153.2	2523 ⁽¹⁸⁾	1,4	78,581	I	See Footnotes ⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾⁽⁵⁾ (6)(7)(8)	
Common	Stock		11/1	4/2023			P		683	A	\$153.9	9736(19)	16	0,827	I	See Footnotes ⁽²⁾⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾ (5)(6)(7)	
Common	Stock		11/1	4/2023			P		8,098	A	\$153.9	9736 ⁽¹⁹⁾	1,4	86,679	I	See Footnote (6)(7)(8)	es ⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾⁽⁵⁾
Common	Stock		11/1	4/2023			P		1,142	A	\$154.7	7801 ⁽²⁰⁾	16	1,969	I	See Footnotes ⁽²⁾⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾ (5)(6)(7)	
Common	on Stock 11/14/2023			P		13,548	13,548 A \$154.7801 ⁽²⁰⁾		1,5	1,500,227 I		See Footnotes ⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾⁽⁵⁾ (6)(7)(8)					
			Tal						uired, Di s, option						d		
. Title of Perivative Security Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transac Date (Month/Da		3A. Deem Execution if any (Month/Da	Date,	4. Transacti Code (Ins 8)	on of De Ser Ac (A) Dis of (In:	sposed	mber de Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year) Security Underly Security Security Security Security 3 and 4		7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4)		9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction (Instr. 4)	Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownershi (Instr. 4)		
						Code V	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisa		xpiration ate		Amount or Number of Shares				
	nd Address of R BROS.			<u>LP</u>													
(Last) 860 WAS	SHINGTON	(First) STREE	T, 3RD	(Middl	e)												
Street)	ORK	NY		1001	4												
NEW YO																	

(First)

860 WASHINGTON STREET, 3RD FLOOR $\,$

NY

(State)

(First)

860 WASHINGTON STREET, 3RD FLOOR

NY

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person^{\star}

BAKER JULIAN

(Street)
NEW YORK

(City)

(Street)
NEW YORK

(Middle)

10014

(Zip)

(Middle)

10014

(City)	(State)	(Zip)								
1. Name and Address BAKER FEL		rson*								
(Last)	Last) (First) (Middle) 360 WASHINGTON STREET, 3RD FLOOR									
,										
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10014								
(City)	(State)	(Zip)								
1. Name and Address Baker Bros. A										
(Last) (First) (Middle) 860 WASHINGTON STREET, 3RD FLOOR										
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10014								
(City)	(State)	(Zip)								
1. Name and Address Baker Brothe										
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)								
860 WASHING	TON STREET,	3RD FLOOR								
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10014								
(City)	(State)	(Zip)								

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares of common stock ("Common Stock") of Madrigal Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (the "Issuer") were traded by 667, L.P. ("667") and Baker Brothers Life Sciences, L.P. ("Life Sciences", and together with 667, the "Funds") in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$135.68 to \$136.45, inclusive. The reporting persons undertake to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission (the "Staff"), upon request, full information regarding the number of shares traded at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- 2. After giving effect to the transactions reported herein and as a result of their ownership interest in (i) Baker Biotech Capital, L.P. and (ii) 667, Julian C. Baker and Felix J. Baker each may be deemed to have an indirect pecuniary interest in Common Stock reported in column 5 of Table I held directly by or held for the benefit of 667, a limited partnership of which the sole general partner is Baker Biotech Capital, L.P., a limited partnership of which the sole general partner is Baker Biotech Capital (GP), LLC, due to their interest in 667 and Baker Biotech Capital, L.P.'s right to receive an allocation of a portion of the profits from 667.
- 3. Baker Bros. Advisors LP (the "Adviser") serves as the investment adviser to the Funds. In connection with the services provided by the Adviser, the Adviser receives an asset-based management fee that does not confer any pecuniary interest in the securities held directly by the Funds or for the benefit of the Funds. Baker Bros. Advisors (GP) LLC (the "Adviser GP") is the Adviser's sole general partner. Julian C. Baker and Felix J. Baker are managing members of the Adviser GP. The Adviser has complete and unlimited discretion and authority with respect to the investment and voting power of the securities held directly by the Funds or for the benefit of the Funds. The general partners of the Funds relinquished to the Adviser all discretion and authority with respect to the investment and voting power of the securities held directly by the Funds or for the benefit of the Funds.
- 4. Julian C. Baker, Felix J. Baker, the Adviser GP and the Adviser disclaim beneficial ownership of the securities held directly by the Funds or for the benefit of the Funds except to the extent of their pecuniary interest therein, and this report shall not be deemed an admission that any of Julian C. Baker, Felix J. Baker, the Adviser GP or the Adviser is a beneficial owner of such securities for purposes of Section 16 or any other purpose.
- 5. Includes beneficial ownership of 2,396 previously issued restricted stock units (each, an "RSU") payable solely in Common Stock issued to each of Julian C. Baker, a managing member of the Adviser GP and Dr. Raymond Cheong, an employee of the Adviser, in their capacity as directors of the Issuer pursuant to the Issuer's Amended 2015 Stock Plan ("2015 Plan") of which the Funds may be deemed to own a portion.
- 6. Pursuant to the policies of the Adviser, Julian C. Baker and Dr. Cheong do not have a right to any of the Issuer's securities issued as compensation for their service on the board of directors of the Issuer and the Funds are entitled to an indirect proportionate pecuniary interest in the RSUs. Solely as a result of their ownership interest in (i) the general partners of the Funds and (ii) the Funds, Felix J. Baker and Julian C. Baker may be deemed to have an indirect pecuniary interest in the RSUs and any Common Stock acquired upon the vesting of RSUs (i.e. no direct pecuniary interest).
- 7. Pursuant to agreements between Julian C. Baker, Dr. Cheong and the Adviser and the policies of the Adviser, the Adviser has voting and dispositive power over the RSUs and any Common Stock received as a result of the vesting of RSUs.
- 8. After giving effect to the transactions reported herein and as a result of their ownership interest in (i) Baker Brothers Life Sciences Capital, L.P. and (ii) Life Sciences, Julian C. Baker and Felix J. Baker each may be deemed to have an indirect pecuniary interest in Common Stock reported in column 5 of Table I held directly by or held for the benefit of Life Sciences, a limited partnership of which the sole general partner is Baker Brothers Life Sciences Capital, L.P., a limited partnership of which the sole general partner is Baker Brothers Life Sciences Capital (GP), LLC, due to their interest in Life Sciences and Baker Brothers Life Sciences Capital, L.P.'s right to receive an allocation of a portion of the profits from Life Sciences.
- 9. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were traded by 667 and Life Sciences in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$136.50 to \$137.48, inclusive. The reporting persons undertake to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the Staff, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares traded at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- 10. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were traded by 667 and Life Sciences in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$137.48 to \$138.475, inclusive. The reporting persons undertake to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the Staff, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares traded at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- 11. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were traded by 667 and Life Sciences in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$140.44 to \$141.42, inclusive. The reporting persons undertake to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the Staff, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares traded at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- 12. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were traded by 667 and Life Sciences in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$142.56 to \$142.98, inclusive. The reporting persons undertake to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the Staff, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares traded at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- 13. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were traded by 667 and Life Sciences in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$145.15 to \$145.50, inclusive. The reporting persons undertake to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the Staff, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares traded at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- 14. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were traded by 667 and Life Sciences in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$145.57 to \$146.08, inclusive. The reporting persons undertake to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the Staff, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares traded at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- 15. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were traded by 667 and Life Sciences in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$145.80 to \$146.50, inclusive. The reporting persons undertake to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the Staff, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares traded at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.

- 16. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were traded by 667 and Life Sciences in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$154.58 to \$154.64, inclusive. The reporting persons undertake to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the Staff, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares traded at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- 17. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were traded by 667 and Life Sciences in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$152.16 to \$152.25, inclusive. The reporting persons undertake to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the Staff, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares traded at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- 18. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were traded by 667 and Life Sciences in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$152.43 to \$153.42, inclusive. The reporting persons undertake to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the Staff, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares traded at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- 19. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were traded by 667 and Life Sciences in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$153.46 to \$154.44, inclusive. The reporting persons undertake to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the Staff, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares traded at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- 20. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were traded by 667 and Life Sciences in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$154.56 to \$155.50, inclusive. The reporting persons undertake to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the Staff, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares traded at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.

Remarks:

Julian C. Baker, a managing member of Baker Bros. Advisors (GP) LLC, and Dr. Raymond Cheong, a full-time employee of Baker Bros. Advisors LP, are directors of Madrigal Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (the "Issuer"). By virtue of their representation on the board of directors of the Issuer, for purposes of Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, the reporting persons other than Julian C. Baker are deemed directors by deputization of the Issuer. This is the first of two Form 4's reporting changes in beneficial ownership. Due to space limitations in Form 4 we are thus filing these two Forms 4

By: Baker Bros. Advisors LP, Name: Scott L. Lessing, Title: 11/15/2023 President /s/ Scott L. Lessing Baker Bros. Advisors LP, Mgmt. Co. and Inv. Adviser to 667, L.P., pursuant to authority granted by Baker 11/15/2023 Biotech Capital, L.P., GP to 667, L.P. Name: Scott L. Lessing, Title: President /s/ Scott L. Lessing /s/ Julian C. Baker 11/15/2023 /s/ Felix J. Baker 11/15/2023 By: Baker Bros. Advisors (GP) LLC, Name: Scott L. 11/15/2023 Lessing, Title: President /s/ Scott L. Lessing Baker Bros. Advisors LP, Mgmt. Co. and Inv. Adviser to **BAKER BROTHERS LIFE** SCIENCES, L.P., pursuant to authority granted by Baker 11/15/2023 **Brothers Life Sciences** Capital, L.P., GP to Baker Brothers Life Sciences, L.P., Name: Scott L. Lessing, Title: President /s/ ** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.